IN REx PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE

NE/3 Stanabury Road,
SE of Graves Court DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

12th Election District
Ttk Counclilmanic District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case lHo., BH=2]7=A
Edgemere Terminals, Inc.
Fetitioner

FINDINGS OF FaCT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Fetitioner nerein requests a vartance Lo peramit a front yard sethack
of 20 feet in lied of tne required 25 Feel, for an existing tullding, as more
particulariy descriped on Petitioner®s Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by [ts Presjdent, Gordon L. Walker, appeared, testified
and was represented by Hobert W. Cannon, Esguire, Also appearing on tehall of
the Fetltion woas William ®. Anderson, an engineer with The Rlemer Group, Inc.
Hurercuz residents of the area appearesd as Protestants [(See Protestants Slgn=In
sheeti.

Testimony indlcates that tne subject property, 2oned M, L.=1.M,., conslats
of 6,23 /= acres, and s currently improved with several wWarehcuse and 3torage
bulldings located at BODS Stangbury Hoad, He, Walker teatitied tnat at the time
the Petltloner Ciled Mor a Special Hearing in Caze No., HHe?]1=5PH, Lhe plat of
the property was reviewed by 8 technliclan with the Office of Zoning who lndi=
Lobted that an existing tullding required a varlance as 1t was located witnin 20
feet from the Pront property line In lleu of the required 25 feet, sursiant Lo
section JiB.] of Lhe Baltlmore County Zurling Hegulations (B.C.I.H.|. The Petllas
tioner teatified tnat the bullding In gquestion was constructed in 196D Tollowing
Lthe izsuance of a4 bullding permlt, at a cost in excexs of 3500 ,000, The appll-
ration Tor o bullding permlt was recelived on Auguat la, 198]1 and approved by the
Offilce of Zoning on August 24, 1981, On Lhe application, tke Petitloner indi-

caled Lhat Lhe front property ilne sethack would be 1% Teet, oubaequently, the
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butlding was constructed an additicnal £ feet from the front croperty line, ITor
8 total (ront yard setback of 20 Feet. Fetitioner contends thnat at the time thne
permit was processed in 1981 a representative of the Fetlticner was advises trnat
the setback requirement was 10 feet rather than 25 feet. Mr. Cannon suggested
trat Article 3 was mistakenly and inappropriately used to calculate the front
yard setback which led Fetitioner Lo belleve that the front yard Setsack ree
quirement was [0 feet rather than 25 feet. Hr. Walker testified tnat tc  the
best of his knowledge, the bullding could not e prectically modified w0 comply
With the zoning regulations and still be functicnal.

Petitioner contends that to regulre atrict cospliance with Section 238,1
of the B.C.I.A. would result in an unreasonable hardship and practical difficul-
ty to the Petitioner since the bullding was constructed !n good falih ater prow
perly applying for permita,

Wiilia= Anderson testifled that ne was famillar witn the property, tnat
FPetitloner's Exhitit 1§ ia a fair and accurate representation of the property,
and that the bullding i3 in fact 20 feet Trom tne front yard. In nis opinlon,
tne bullding complles with the spirit and intent of the 2.C.71.%, and does not
create a substantial Injury to the community’s nealth, welflare

Numerous Frotestants testifled that they are opposed
requested variance as the bullding 1s unalgntly. Furtker, the Prolestarnts bea
Iieve that after conatruction of the bullding there was increased water runoff
from its rool into the street which creates Tlooding and nazardous icing condle
tions on Stansbury Hoad, the only access route to many of their homes,

Mr. Walker Iindicated that in nis oplnion the addition of the bullding
has created no more of a water runoff problem than previously experienced priar
to 1ts conastructlon and that the building was constructed in compliance with

storm water management regulations imposed by Baltimore County.
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The Petitioner seeks rellef from Section 238.1, pursuant to Section 107

E'r th!’ E-':-z-- B‘I
An  area varliance may be granted where strict application of the zoning

regulations would cause practical difficilty to the Petitioner and his property.

Wclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical @ifficulty for an area

variance, tne Felitioner must meet the following:

1) whetner aStricl compliance wWith reguirement would unrea=
sonably prevent the use of the property (or a permitted
purpose or render conf'ormance unnecessarily burdensomej
whelher the grant would do asutatantial injustice to ape
piicant as well as otrher property owners In the diateict
or whether o lesser relaxation than that applled for
would give substantlal rellef; and
whether rellef can be granted in such Tashion that the

spirit of the ordinance wlll be observed and public safe=
iy and welfare secured.

hnderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 [1974],

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presentec, It is
clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable nardship would result if the
‘ariunce was not granted. The Petlitioner constructed the bullding In 1981 inm
Bood Taith and with the approval of the Zonlng Office. The fact that a variance
Wail necessary was nol known untll tne Petitioner requested the apeclal hearing
regarding a separate use of the property. In addition, the variance requested

il not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general welfare, pro-
vided there 1s compllance with the reatrictions imposed hereinafter.

Fursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public heare
ing on Lhis fetition held, and ror the reasons givem above, the reguested vari-
anre should be granted.

TIIEHEI-‘GH;E:ﬁ IT i3 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ﬁ__ day of March , 1988 that a front yard setback of 20 feet in

lieu of the required 25 feet for an existing building, 1in accordance with Petis
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tioner®s Exhibit 1, be approved, and as auch, the Petition for toning Variance
iz hereby GRANTED, sublect, however, to Lhe Mollowing restrictionss

1} The Fetitloner =hall nave an engineer certify to the Bue
reau of Englneering and the Sediment Control Division of the
Department of Permits & Licenses wlithin twenty=five (Z3}
days of the date af thls Order that the Petitioner has come
plied with the atorm water management plan which was ori=-
ginally submlitted by Petitlioner prior to conatruction of Lhe
bullding in 198l. 3Said certification shall be reviewed by
each agency and all documentatlon requested by them shall bLe
supplied by the Petitloner. If sald plan 18 found not to be
in compliance, Petitioner shall take whatever steps are ne-
cessary to insure compllance within & reasonable pericd of
time following notification,

2 If for any reason the original atorm water management
plan for the building is not available, the Petitioner shall
take whatever steps as deemed necessary by the Bureau of En=
gineering and the Sediment Control Division of the Depart
ment of Permits and Licenses Lo insure that an appropriate
storm water management plan is in eflect Tor the building.

1) The Fetitloners shall contact the Office of Curreat
Planning and subzit a landscaping plan in compllance with
the Baltimore County Landacaping Manual, if deemed applics
able, within thirty (30] days of the date of thls Order.

CL ol Ry, 1&-.-—-.:.[
ARN H, NASTAROMICE El
Deputy Zoning Commissiohkr

of Baltimore County
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EXHIBIT A Location of Sgue___0c:2p.. _Lle0 s kx> 7o Ol | acres A o paed ety

Y -t - - . - afebud . Su.. rrrein.. Ko rrerm oy, Lty cosEEa

L e [ —— ‘-‘ﬂ I- Varl ."_m :EL;H"I“E :lcrr the same at a point on the northeast side of Stansbury Ramarks {.J‘EE .ﬁ"'f"""--‘
fgree hsnad PA——— oad. at thr distance of 99.21 feet, as messured Scouth %9 degrees 173 T o S
a5, i &‘Haﬂi T Lemleg Lew Par minutes Fast along sald northeast side of Stansbury Road !nr its F“hr-u-f,.e’l?iéfféﬁ',,-....... .

Iintersection with the souiheast side of Craves Court, fifty feet wide, T— T
sald beginning point being at the beginning of the land conveyed o the Bamber of Sigmss L
Trident Corporation by desd recorded among the Land Becords of Balt imore
Cnun;f in Liber CLBR No. 271%, folieo %43, running thence binding on said
Robert W. Canncn, Eagulre northeas: side ol Stansbury Road, (1) South %9 degress 1} minutes Fast
Bovart W, Camon, £aq Coairaet Parchases : . B17.77 feet to the beginning of the land conveyed t!n Trident Corporation
100 ias Sias A . by deed recorded among the said Land Records in Liber GLB Mo. 2715,

_______________________ e eeeeeeeseeee e K wre lerminais, 5 folio 351, thence binding reversely on the sixth and fif

21201 -._ [ ¥ licth lines the
e e e Ty 2 . sald last mentioned land, (7) Morth 30 degrees 27 minutes East 439,00
Loning A Bl 'hd g fert, the ice binding on the southwest side of Flood Hoad, farty feet
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I I Haltimore County

c EHT'F'C : Department of Public Works
1! Robert Ww. Cannon, Esquire November 5, 1987 Towsar, Maryland 21204
m A ; 100 South Charles Street '

dalvimore, Marvland 21201
treree [, NefT. PR

FLT Rt

BEQTICE OF WNEARING

4 M. Contar Place RE: F:F.'I'ITIEI."-' FOR ZONING VARIAKCE
34 NE/S Stansbury Rd., SE of Graves Cr.

O box B9 19 Pl
P Hovember 12, B7 November 19, 1987 12th Election District — 7th Councilmanic District
Robert W, Cannon, Esquire

Md. 21222 :
Dundalk, Edgemere Terminals, Inc. - Petitioner
Weinberg and Green

Case No, 88-2|2-99W
P A0 2 o 100 South Charles Street

i Robert W, Canmon, Eag.
W Balt imore, Waryland 21201

; mWQIElIQ“;ﬁH";; -%gfq- $408724 - 61 lines Beltimore, Maryland  £1201 [l s PR—-TY S
§8-212-5PH - P.0. RE: Fdgemere Terminalg, Inc.

$24.40. rted i Re: Petition for Zoning Variance DATE: Thuradas. lccsaber 3. 1087 toning Case #B88-212-A

was inserted in NE/S Stansbury Rd., SE of Graves Ct, Election District 12C7
123th Election DMetrict - 7Tth Councilmanic THatrict PLACE: 11l Bullding App. #C-1238-81
Edpemwre Terminale, Inc. - Petitioner Permit 838787

kb hembrs. Bedldml Avesss, Towpon, Marylged
Dear Sir:

Dear Mr. Canneni This office has been contacted by the engineer for the subject
aite, the Riemer Group, regarding the atatus of Stors Nater Managessnti
under the 198 building pormit. Pleasse ba advised that the Storm Hater
Management Requlations in effect at the time of application for permit
#3IETET were impoded on commercial developments only where the total new

impervious arca was greater than 1/2 acre or =ore.

J

F.ease be acvised that & jﬁ 1z due Tor advertlising and posting of
the atove=referenced property. ALl advertising And posting Tees mast 1€ [ALD
Since the gite development was conpiderably leas than 1/2 acre jt

prior tc tne rearing. Lo not remove the sign froe tre property froo the Lime 17
was automatically exempl from 3iorm Wate Managessnt requiressnts.

Klmw wam' l“- 15 posted oy this office until thne day of tne nearing itaelf,
: ST BE PAID AMD THE Z2ONIND SIGN AHD POST RETUBRNEL Vary truly yours,
IH FuM‘ THE HEARING Ok THEf ORDEF SHaLL KUT BE

to the IZoning Office, County Office Buillding, Rooe 113, Towson, Marylang floo-. .
IRH :med “"Bureau of Public Bervices
Yery Lruly yours, =

M 'L?I : : ’ ccs:  Edgemere Terminals, Inc,
whe ; 8004 Stanabury Road
J. ROBERT HAINES Baltimore, Maryland 21222
- J JAM : CEB:
ining Comasicnr o e, s simon :
. . 515 East Joppa Road cc: Ann M. Nastarowicz ™"

“5342 oARH: Baltimore, Maryland 21204 File

Mr. David Green, Zoning Inspector
2 B /N A T ALl

{(RE: CASE %0, C-H7-558)
siseueii B 7/.5 &

amsun B /20 0O 7 -
' i " C‘_-i“_:{ {'_tl “—M o s £ S S
; ’,.-";? : .

[’n Flease make your check payable toc Ba.timore Zocunty, Maryland ang forwars
By e A. MARKLE, P.E., Chief
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l!l:lﬂlz COUNTY, MARYLAND

Mr. J. Robert Maines i
T0_Zonios Commisaicoper _______. o Date...__November 23, 1987

Norman E. Garber, AICF
oM. Rixector of Planning and Zoming

PURIECT..7ening Pesicion Mo, B8-212-8
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF F
MISCEL

CEHT!FICH@ OF PUBLICATION

OFFICE OF

Dundalk Eagle

4 N Canter Place

PO Box 8936 ) _ 9,
Dundalk, Md 21222 Rovember 12,

THIS 15 TO CERTIEY. that the ganixed advprtizerens o
Gl 3 1

Thea A - 61 lines
FI:SE--'HIE-&-PE‘. il

524,40, .
was inserted in

ublished in Baltimore County. Maryland,

Kucomice week gbetore the

¢GiE]2 = Heo.o sMUBTEA

The Dundalk Eagle a2 weekly news-

. cnce a week
paper |

tor Cn

) 3Lk day ot  hovembor 19 87  thatis tosay,
1 L]

the same was inserted in the issues of sov. 12, LY#7

Kimbel Publication, Inc.
per Publisher.

By f. ’IJ.:L# L

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

- ‘935}' OFFICE OF T  REVENUE DIVIHION

. REVENUE OIISION MIGCELLANE CASH RECEIPT

CASH RECEWPT

ACCOLMT L

%

Balumore County

Zorang {ommmussioner

Office of Flanning & Zoning
Towson, Marviand 2120
543357

o Hedwers MHaores
Laaerirg ¥ oy i s

Novemher 19, 1917

Pahert W, Caanon, ban.
1] South Tharles Street
"Rluirare, HMarvland  J1I10]

Fat “etitian for Jonlng Yariance
NESS Stanshury Rd., SF of Graves Ju,
12th Election Dietrice = Tv'r agqellranic Tlenpien
rhpemere Terninsls, Inc, - Petitinner
Aae pumher: A= 710-1

ACCOUMNT i‘ -
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vALIDATION O SI0NaTURE OF CARM ER

VALIGATHGN R BGMaTURE OF CARMIIR

Baluimeore Counts

Dypart

ment of Public Works

Tuwson, Maryland 21204

Gane [ NefT P E

[ Bsbwrs flmr

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire
Walnkerg and Gresn Derns F Rasmussen
100 South Charless Streat Conmiy Enprnin s
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Edgemers Terminals, Inc.
Zoning Case #8B-112-A
Election District 12CT
Building App. #C-1238-81
Parmit #38787

Dear Sir:

This coffire has besn contacted by the engineer for the subject
site, the Rimsr Group. regarding the status of Storm Hater Nanagament
under the 1981 building parmit. Pleass be advised that the Storm Mater
Hanagemsnt Regulations in eoffect at the time of spplication for permit
#38787 were lmposed on commerci/al developmants only whare the total new
impervious arsa was greatsr thas 1/2 acre or more.

Sinca rhe sits developmsat was considersbly ises than 1/2 acre It
was automatically ssempt from Storm Wate Neaagemsat requiresents.

Yery truly yours,

5 A. BARKLE. P.E., Chief
Buresi; of Public Bervicas

April 22, l%84

TIME:

MTE= ] ~i Bl pr=_FLj ¥ j =

FLACE: Hoom 104, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

J. B0 HA
Zoming Cosaissioner
of baltimore County

IN CASE OF SNOW, HEARING WILL BE CANCELLED AND RESCHEDULED FOR A
[ATER DATE AND TIME. JER

cclalr Hs, Patricia A. Holf
B&06 Cove Homd, Baltimore, Md. 21222

Aoberl W. Cannon, Eaquire
Walnberg and Green

100 South Charles Streel
Baltimore, Marylanda 21201

8500 Cove Road, Baltimore, Md. 21222

Hr. Gesorge Moytowits

RE: Petitlion for Zoning Variance 8ouy
HE/S Stansbury Road, SE of Gravea Court
12 ection Diatrict = Tth Counclimanic Diatrict
No, B8-212-A

Dear Mr. Cannoni

The lollowing 1% in responss to your lettar dated April 16, 1588 on Lthe
mumld EaLter.

1 sa pot in agressent With your contlusion regarding Hestrictlons Nos,
1l and 2 having been mst. The Llasuance of the bullding permit prior Lo coaatruc-
tion doas ndt: evidence compliance with storm watsr sanageswnt requiresents. The
Fatlitioner ls axpectsd to provide Chis Offlice with documentation from the Baueem
of Enginssring and the Division of Sediment Control that f StOorm watear Canfgs~
sent plam in compliance with County regulations at the tiss the bullding was
constructed in 1981, is, or will be, in effect. If said documentation cannot be
provided within thirty (30) daye of the date of this letter. plesse lct me kuow

before the thirty days have expired if additional time is necssaary and the ree~

- sope for requesting an extansion.

Road, Baltimore, Md. 21237

tles (2]

Parctand By Tiee evridpbiesier Baar 1 Nae cjiab et
etar, e Hiiefwer aroaifc, masgarlined Thee status ool Storm Waler Marongemaspt
Padave vl 4T g ool tieg gt sl Foaovonse e ooy piedd That The Storm Watlar
Moptoopgermrn®  Rasipuo ! et o et desc gV hee boamee ol applacat iorn for permgt
B THT e pmpEogaed G cormmar o e dover lopment s oondy whieee the total naow

Jidihp allP#rey @ebp <]t " Paan o do-. p e A TR

S nogta e v petee st owaan cohsiderally o less T han G0 e L

ek o At P rews Sboem Wabae Mahepcieemmerret o rasqu L reemesnt 5

Varry rPruly youras,

o
FAMES A MAHKLE, T.F., (it

Motk oot PRulbr. S0 S e

BAL1.MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEMNCE

Mr, J. Robert Halnies
TO. Zaolug Commlssioper.

Norman E. Gerber, AICP
FROM_ Director of Planning and Zonlng

e B R RS -

S PH

A CRC meeting may be required. This posaibllity ae well as site plan
detzlls should be discussed with the Divimion of Current Planning and
Development .

Iﬂmn ‘ hrhtu 5:1"
Director

HEG: JCHidme

cc: Ms. Snirley M. Hess, Legal Asaistant, Feople's Counsel
File

h g




PFETITION TOR ZONING VAR]ANCE
12th Floetion Dystrict - Tth Councilmanic MMstrict

Case No, AR-72]7-20

. e E -I

LOCATION hortheast Side of Stansbury Road, Soatheast of Graves Courd

DATE AND TIME:  Thursday, December 3, 1987, ar G200 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: FRoom 106, County Office Building, 111 k. Chesapeake Avenue,
Townon, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by asuthority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimorce County, will held o public hearing:

Petetian for foming Variance to permit o a front wvard setback of 200 fect in 1pew of
the required 25 feet

Being the property of Eedgoemere Terminals, Inc. . a5 shown on plat

plan filed with the Zoning Offlce.

In the event thee this Petition(s) is grented, a bullding permit may be :ssued
within the thirty {30) “ay appeal period. The Foning Commissioner will, bhowever,
rntertain any request for a stay of the issvance of said permit during thi: period
[of good cause shown., Such request Bust b received 1o writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

!, ROBERT HAINES

ZOM NG COMMISSIONER
OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

4 o

WEINBERG AND GREEN

ATTORKE-S AT L AW
ofd HiOGTm (e L5 RTRAFDT

PETIT.ON FOR SPECIAL HEARING ;  BETORE THE ZONING COMM.“SI0ONE
NESS Stangbury Bd., S5F aof Graves
Ct., l2th Flection District OF BAYTIMORE COUNTX
EDGCEMERE TERMINALS, INC., : Case ¥o, BA-212-SPH
Fetitioner

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the apprarance of the People’s Counsel 1o the above-

ar b

Notices should be sent of any Rearinyg dates or oThoes

Caplioned Dallefl.

nroceedings in this matcer and of the passage of any preliminary -

fimal Order.

A
& i = 5" ‘_.|' "
__"J_z{"‘ f)..."...', | & T e _'.HI— bt -

Phyllis Cole Friedzan
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

J 1 i
_Jﬂéﬁ (3 ___J':_f‘_-z"_. .:'- -

Peter Mar Zicmerman
Deputy People's Counae!l
Room 223, Court Houae
Tosdson, Marviand 208205
495 =7 188

1 REREBRY CERTIFY that on thia 13th day nof November, [PRA7, a cnpy
al the foregoing Entry of Apprarance vas mailed to Enhert W. Cannon, Esquire,

Weinbrrg and Green, [Sth Floaor, 100 S, Charles 5t., Baltimore, ™MD 21201,

)

,.l_"_ II-..-_.. § .
'{'td_‘."-\_-— "F._"'.._,..-.._ /Jf-"—_ P “-i‘-».___"-_

Peter Mar 2icmwer=an
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April 18, 1988

{301} 3312-BBle
1191.2.13

BY HAND DELIVERY

Hon. Ann M. Nastarowicsr LD £LarhS OpFICE
Deputy loning Commissione: of L .+ /% -
Baltimore County O
County Office Building, Room 109
Ill West Chesapeake AVERUue
Towson, Maryland 21704

Re: Casg ﬂn. BE-212-A
FEl!t!DﬂET - Edgemere Terminals,
Petition tor Zoning Variance

Dear Commissioner Nastarowicz:

In accordance wWith your March 23, 1%
) i . . 88 Order {the
12:325 ii?;ant:Tg thehcaptlﬂhed Petition for Zoning Variance, this

: GuLiine the Petitioner s actions complyi I - i
tions | and 7 {(Order page 4Y con i P Mol o g
i CEIning compliance with 5t

Water Management {"SWM™) re et

! quirements 1n ]
Canstruction of the subjece building. SELSCE WL pbe iwm o

At our reguest, the Petitioper’ i |
_ . ; 5 engineer, The Ri
E;?ugﬁhlgf;é ha; ff:lgweu its files concerning the*e:istenizﬂér
. submitted Dy Petitioner in connection with
tion of the subject building in (981 R
: . Mr. Afthur E. M
of The Riemer Group, Inc. has confi r Filen e
: i C . nfirmed that their files do na
32:5?:2da Ezchlgn nﬂ:séi t?ere any #vidence that a SwM plan wia
- Because no Pian exists, the engineer's o L f
referred to in condition 1 to the Order is not applirah?é?lf:cdte

Condition 2 of the Order requifes, j '
_ _ : » In the alternative,
;Qgés{f no EHH Plan exists, the Petitioner take whatever Steps
Rec hi?{:i;g 1n:::ﬁ ;hatnan APPropriate SWM plam is in effect for
: . Muegge and Mr. Gordon Walker ' X
Edgemere Terminals, Inc have i i ey ot
: als, i confirmed that a buildin ermi
:;5 obtained pianr to construction of the building in qgegtiu;t
€ l13suance of the building permit prior to construction is e;i-

dence of compliance with all i :
appli ; .
frequirement s, Pplicable regulations, including SWM

WEINBERG anND GAEEN Hon. Ann M. Hastarowice

May 23, 1988
Page 2

WEINBERG AND GREEN

Ann M. Nastarowicz, Esquire
Aprii 18, 1988
Page 2

Finally, condition 1 of the Order requi
_ quires that the Peti-
tioner corntact the Office of Current Flanning to determine whether
a landscape plan complying with the Baltimyre County Landscaping

Manual must be submitted. This condition requires that the Peti-

tiQHEr cnntgct the Office of Current Flanning no later than
Fr;dav._hpr;l 22, 1988. PBecause the identical condition is Con-
tained in the companion Order tesulting from the Petition Eor

Special Hearing (Case No, BB-211-5PH), we will submit a combined

letter confirming compliance no later than this Friday.

I ! - ]]
] ]

Respectfully,

d %Zj {4,5? @kim}

Lart W, Cannon
Counsel to Petitioner

265/C8q

CC: Mr. Gordon Walker

Mr. Arthur E. Muegge
Steven C. Hilsee, Esquire

WEInBERG AND GRrEEN
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(301) 332-BB16 11912.13

Hon. Ann M. Mastarowicz

Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

County Office Building, ERoom 109

111 weat Cheasapeahks Avenue

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Re: Case Bo. 88-211-5PH and Cas= Wo. BB-212-A
Petitioner - Edgemere Terminals, Inc.
Petition for Bpecial Hearing and

Petition for Zoning Varisnce
Dear Commissioncr Nastarowicz:

This will confirm our telephons conversation on May 12,
1988. You azshed ma to drop you a letter and confirm the 2l-day
extension which you kindly granted to us in order to supply
information reyarding the applicability of the Baltimore County
Lendscape Manua! in comnsction with the two referenced matters.
Copiss of this letter are being forwardad to the parties to whom
you provided copies of your sariier oer % :

Pt T

A

A8 Mecessary to provide

meaningful responses. 5

Gal/dr o

cc: Ms. Patricia A, Wolf
Ms. Nary R. Laanstt
Mr. George Woytowits

Ly AN A== T ] - e Tad RO
(F _-IRRE FFE [ ° 1§ i
AP FEE BB R LT ST T ]

May 23, 1988

e TER L DARECT Drli e M BT

{301) 3312-8187 Li912.13

RECEIVED 7
DATE: 53!&;2%?55
v

AY HAND DELIVERY

Hon. Ann M. Nastarowicz

Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

County Office Building. Rocom 10%

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 8B-212-A
Petitioner - Edgemere Teiminals, Inc.

Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Commissioner Nastarowicez:

In accordance with your March 23, 1988 (rde: ( . axtended
by your April 22, 1988 letter and May k2, 1988 conver- s* 190 with
Bob Cannon of our office. collectively the "Order”™ qraniing the
captioned Petition for Zoning Variance, Lthis letter wi!. roafirm
the Petitioner*s satisfaction ¢ conditions | and 2 of the Order
{Page 4) corcerning compliar: w.th Storm Mate:r Management Regula-

tions.

Enclosed is & copy »f » May 17, 1964 letter from
Mr. Jamas A. Markle, P.E., Chief Buraan of Puklir Sarvices,

Depactesnt of Public Works to Bob Cannom of cur cffice confirming
exemption of SWN requirements (Mr. Markle's letter indicates that
8 Copy of this letter was also sent to you).

; In sddition, om Fridsy, WMay 20, 1988 ]I spoke to Mr. Steve
Willia, alsc vith the Depactment of Public Works, to request that
& lempntal letter be seat to your stteation which will update
the =Ilﬂu patmit refareace in this matter.

We balisve that comditions 1 and 2 of the Order (Casc
So. 88-211-A) have now been satisfiod by the Petitiomer. |

questions concernirng this matter. T T, S

Yery truly yours,
Steven C. Hilsee
265 /cwp

Enclosure

cc. Mr. Gordon Walker, 5r. {«ith enclosure)
Robart W. Canncn, Esquire

(F RN ETR P
1B B E - ¥ FiLE MUk A

TN CAEECT Dl Wy HEET N

€301) 332-8787 11912.13

BY HAND DELIVERY

The Hun. Ann N. Mastarowics

Daputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimora County

County Office Building, Room 109

111 Wast Chaszapeake Avenus

Towson, Naryland 21204

Re: Case Mos. 88-211-8PH and 88-212-A
Petitioner - Edgemere Terminals, Inc.

Petitions for Bpecial Hearing and Variance
Dear Commissioner Ma=tarowicz:

In sccordance with your March 23, 1988 Orders granting
the captioned Petitions for Specisl Hesring and Variance, this
letter will confirm the Petitioner‘'s satisfaction of condition 3
of the Order granting the Yariance and condition 4 of the Ocder
granting the Petition for Special Hearing concerning compliance
with the Baltimore County Landscaspe Manual.

This will confirm my June 1, 1988 telephone conversation
with Nr. Avery Harden with the Office of Current Planning concern-
ing spplicabllity of the Baltimors County Landscape Manual (the
“BCIN"). Nr. Narden informed me thal the BCLN and its landscaping
coquirenents are not applicedle to the subject property im connec-
tioa with the captioned zoning petitiona. Fucther. Mr. Harden
coafirmed that he had recently imformed you of his sralysis and
‘that Pad achnowliedged the inspplicablility of the BCLN in this

situation.

™ fic. Marden comtinued by inSicating that the Petitioner,
m.hﬂiﬂll. Inc., choose to make certain landscape

icotions oa & purely woluniary basis. Specifically,
BE urnn the imstallation of slats im {l— chain-

the Petitionsr is mot required to imstall these

o me. ﬂil:rn
| ok fence sdjolaing Stansbury Bosd would be an sppropriate visual

T
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WEINBERG AND GREEN The Hon., Ann M. Nastarowicer
June 2, 1988
FPage 2

slats, 1 agreed to relay this information tc Mr. Gordon

Walker, &r., President of Edgemere Terminals, Inc. [f Mr. Walker
chooses to pursue this option, he will contact Mr., Avery Harden at
4194-3335 (please note that I am sending a copy of this letter to
Mr. Harden and Mr., Walker).

As a technical matter, satisfaction of this Landscape
Manual condition has been accomplished within the time period set
fEorth in your March 23, 1988 Orders {as extended by your April 22,
1988 letter and May 12 conversation with Bob Cannon). Two origi-
nals of this letter have been delivered for simultanecus filing
under Case Nos. 88-211-SPH and BA-212-A.

We believe that all conditions requiring affirmative
action or approvals by the Petitioner under the two captioned zon-
ing Orders have now been satisfied by the Petitioner,

As always. please call me (3132-4787) or Bob Cannon
{3132-B8146} if you have any guestions concerning the information
contained in this letter.

Vory truly yours,

- : .
"f_-'_'f.”,,:_ If:r"f: e

Steven C. Hilsoe

26%/csg

cc: Mr. Gordon Walker, Sr.
Mr. Avery Harden
Robert W, Cannon, Esqu.re
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